505394917 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5441711 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| MX4 ENGINEERING LLC | 03/20/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GL INTERNATIONAL LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 215 SINTER CT. | |
| City: | YOUNGSTOWN | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44510 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9624997 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)490-3038

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129155756

Email: jura.zibas@wilsonelser.com

Correspondent Name: JURA C. ZIBAS

Address Line 1: 150 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20974.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTY B. READY

SIGNATURE: //MARTY B. READY/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=20190326144402951#page1.tif

PATENT 505394917 REEL: 048705 FRAME: 0400

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby confirms that, pursuant to an Assignment and Transfer Agreement ("Agreement" hereinafter) between the Parties Effective March \mathcal{AO} , 2019 has sold, assigned, and transferred to GL International LLC, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, pursuant to the Agreement, the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 9,624,997 B2 titled, "Pool spring cover, throughout the United States of America, including any and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals resulting from said patent; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and any and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals resulting from said patent throughout the world; the same to be held and enjoyed by GL International LLC for its own use and for its legal representation, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

9636841v.1

RECORDED: 03/26/2019

PATENT REEL: 048705 FRAME: 0401